HB0822/214462/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 822

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after "a" insert "certain"; in line 8, strike "under certain circumstances"; and in line 10, after "for" insert "certain".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 21, strike the brackets; in line 22, strike the first set of brackets; strike beginning with "FACULTY" in line 29 down through "ADMINISTRATORS" in line 30 and substitute "ANY EMPLOYEE WHO IS NOT REPRESENTED BY AN EXCLUSIVE REPRESENTATIVE UNDER TITLE 3 OF THE STATE PERSONNEL AND PENSIONS ARTICLE".

On page 3, in line 1, after "(A)" insert "THIS SECTION APPLIES ONLY TO A REGULAR FULL—TIME OR PART—TIME EMPLOYEE WHO IS REPRESENTED BY AN EXCLUSIVE REPRESENTATIVE UNDER TITLE 3 OF THE STATE PERSONNEL AND PENSIONS ARTICLE.

(B)";

strike beginning with "(I)" in line 6 down through the first "THE" in line 8 and substitute "THE"; and strike in their entirety lines 11 through 15, inclusive.